13013.0100

Sixty-second Legislative Assembly of North Dakota FIRST DRAFT:
Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for the
Tribal and State Relations Committee
July 2010

Introduced by

1 A resolution of support for Prairie Public Broadcasting's and Circle of Nations Publishing's 2 "Indian Pride" program. 3 WHEREAS, "Indian Pride" showcases the unique lifestyles of North America's 562 4 Indian nations; and 5 WHEREAS, while honoring the historical past, and with enthusiasm for contemporary 6 culture, "Indian Pride" creates a national forum for tribal members while raising the awareness 7 of a broader audience; and 8 WHEREAS, each 30-minute "Indian Pride" episode includes a minidocumentary shot on 9 location; in-studio discussion of current issues by nationally known American Indian guests; and 10 traditional and contemporary performers, artists, and storytellers; and 11 WHEREAS, "Indian Pride" was developed and is hosted by North Dakota's own 12 JuniKae Randall, "Butterfly Woman," an enrolled member of the Turtle Mountain Band of 13 Chippewa Indians; 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRIBAL AND STATE RELATIONS 15 COMMITTEE OF THE NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT: 16 That the North Dakota Legislative Management's Tribal and State Relations Committee 17 supports "Indian Pride"; and 18 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that interested persons are encouraged to financially 19 support the "Indian Pride" program.